

Before : Mrs. Shonali K. Dighe,
First Assistant Master/
Testamentary Registrar
Date : 21st November, 2022

FOR DIRECTION :

18. TP/3205/2022

Mr. Pravin D. Kadam, Advocate for the petitioner.

P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the petitioner states that this petition is filed for Succession Certificate in respect of certain securities belonging to mother and brother of the petitioner. Petitioner was the only surviving legal heir of both the deceased. Ld. Advocate submits that the said petitioner was expired. In view of death of the petitioner Advocate is seeking permission to withdraw the petition. Advocate is directed to take steps for withdrawal of the petition. Petition is removed from board.

21.11.2022

First Assistant Master/
Testamentary Registrar