

**BEFORE : MRS. R. V. RANE  
COMPANY REGISTRAR /**

**TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**

**DATE: 4<sup>th</sup> December, 2023**

**Sr. No. 10 – TP No. 3205 of 2022**

**Pravin Kadam, Advocate for the petitioner.**

**Called for direction :**

Advocate for petitioner submits that since the petitioner is expired he would like to withdraw the present petition. The Advocate for the petitioner awaits instructions from his client.

List the matter after four weeks for direction.

List the matter on 5.1.2024.

ksa/rvr

**COMPANY REGISTRAR/  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR**