

BEFORE : MRS. R. V RANE  
COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR  
DATE: 05<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2024

**CALLED FOR COMPLIANCE :**

20 TP/3205/2022 ) Mr. Pravin D. Kadam, Advocate for petitioner.  
)

) **P.C.:** Perused the petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for  
) petitioner. Advocate for the petitioner submits  
) that, the petitioner is expired. Hence, he  
) requested for time to seek instructions from  
) legal heirs of the deceased. Liberty to apply as  
) and when petitioner can move an application for  
) listing on board. Request is accepted.  
)

05.01.2024

COMPANY REGISTRAR /  
TESTAMENTARY REGISTRAR